APPENDIX E
HISTORICAL PROGRAM USAGE


Purchasing Card, Airline Card and Lodging Card 

	Fiscal Year 
	Transaction Count
	Total Expenditures Purchasing Card 
	Total Expenditures Airline Card 
	Total Expenditures Lodging Card 
	Total Expenditures Corporate Card 

	2007 
	
	$131,490,320
	$1,851,928
	N/A
	$13,324,617 

	2008
	
	$143,362,052
	$1,755,964
	N/A
	$13,721,304

	2009
	
	$140,279,015
	$  727,038
	$    580,812
	$  9,472,077

	2010
	
	$153,953,358 
	$  972,084
	$1,309,997
	$11,138,300

	2011
	
	$155,918,590
	$1,000,720 
	$1,297,723
	$11,762,539 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Calendar Year
	
	Total Expenditures Purchasing Card (Includes Lodging)
	Total Expenditures Airline Card
	Total Expenditures Lodging Card
	Total Expenditures Corporate Card

	2012
	
	169,621,298
	1,191,701
	Included w/ Pcard
	11,423,088

	2013
	
	191,574,359
	1,314,993
	Included w/ Pcard
	12,103,852

	2014
	
	231,486,282
	1,464,777
	Included w/ Pcard
	12,140,165

	2015*
	
	196,143,647
	1,343,939
	Included w/ Pcard
	10,991,730

	2016
	Pcard - 477,660 Airline - 2,642
Corp Card – 232,811
	240,048,982**
	1,316,735***
	Included w/ Pcard
	11,894,623****

	*extended budget impasse
	
	**estimated last 2 weeks of dec 2016
	***estimated last 2 weeks of dec 2016
	
	****estimated last 2 weeks of dec 2016


